
 

1 
Notice to DWR Calling Witnesses 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DEIRDRE DES JARDINS 
145 Beel Dr 
Santa Cruz, California  95060 
Telephone: (831) 423-6857 
Cell phone: (831) 566-6320 
Email: ddj@cah2oresearch.com 
 
Principal, California Water Research 
 

 
BEFORE THE 

 
CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD 

 
 

HEARING IN THE MATTER OF  
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER RESOURCES AND UNITED 
STATES BUREAU OF 
RECLAMATION  
REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT 
OF DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA 
WATER FIX 
 
 

NOTICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
WATER RESOURCES CALLING 
WITNESS TO APPEAR AT THE 
WATERFIX HEARING 
 
 

 
 
 
TO: THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES, 
AND JAMES MIZELL, its attorney: 
 

Pursuant to Government Code § 11513(b) and § 11450.50,  NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by 

Deirdre Des Jardins, by and through its attorneys, James Mizell, JamesMizell@water.ca.gov,  

that Deirdre Des Jardins does hereby request and demand that the Department of Water 

Resources produce the below-described witness to appear in the WaterFix hearings.  A party has 

the right to call and examine witnesses under Government Code § 11513(b).   

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that this Notice cannot specify the date and time for 

mailto:JamesMizell@water.ca.gov


 

2 
Notice to DWR Calling Witnesses 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

appearance of the witnesses on behalf of the Department of Water Resources, Petitioner in the 

above proceeding, because the SWRCB schedule for appearance of witnesses is not known at the 

present time. 

1. Among the witnesses should be: 
 

Tim Wehling, Chief 
Dams and Canals Section of the Geotechnical and Engineering Services Branch 
California Department of Water Resources  
 

   

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the exact appearance time of the witnesses will be arranged with 

the attorney for the Department of Water Resources, James Mizell.   A statement of qualification 

of the witness(es) and their educational background should accompany their appearance. 

 

July 13, 2018 

 

   

 
 

 Deirdre Des Jardins 



 

3 
Notice to DWR Calling Witnesses 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  

  
STATEMENT OF SERVICE 

 
 

CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING  
Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation 

(Petitioners) 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources 
Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s):  
 

NOTICE TO DWR CALLING WITNESS 
 
to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the 
Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated July 13, 2016, 
posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at 
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_
waterfix/service_list.shtml  
 
 I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was 
executed on July 13, 2018. 
 
 

Signature:  
 
Name:  Deirdre Des Jardins 
Title:   Principal, California Water Research 
 
Party/Affiliation:   
Deirdre Des Jardins 
 
Address:   
145 Beel Dr 
Santa Cruz, California  95060 

 

http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_waterfix/service_list.shtml
http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water_issues/programs/bay_delta/california_waterfix/service_list.shtml

