1	DEIRDRE DES JARDINS 145 Beel Dr	
2	Santa Cruz, California 95060	
3	Telephone: (831) 423-6857	
4	Cell phone: (831) 566-6320 Email: ddj@cah2oresearch.com	
5	Principal, California Water Research	
6		
7	BEFORE THE	
9	CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	
10	HEARING IN THE MATTER OF	NOTICE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF
11	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF	WATER RESOURCES CALLING
12	WATER RESOURCES AND UNITED STATES BUREAU OF	WITNESS TO APPEAR AT THE WATERFIX HEARING
13	RECLAMATION REQUEST FOR A CHANGE IN POINT	
14	OF DIVERSION FOR CALIFORNIA	
15	WATER FIX	
16		
17		
18	TO: THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,	
19	AND JAMES MIZELL, its attorney:	,
20	Pursuant to Government Code & 11513(b) and	4.8.11/150.50 NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN by
21	Pursuant to Government Code § 11513(b) and § 11450.50, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by	
22	Deirdre Des Jardins, by and through its attorneys, James Mizell, <u>JamesMizell@water.ca.gov</u> ,	
23	that Deirdre Des Jardins does hereby request and demand that the Department of Water	
24	Resources produce the below-described witness to appear in the WaterFix hearings. A party has	
	the right to call and examine witnesses under Government Code § 11513(b).	
25	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that this Notice cannot specify the date and time for	
26		
27		
28	Notice to DWR Calling Witnesses	
	1 totlee to B W R	

1	appearance of the witnesses on behalf of the Department of Water Resources, Petitioner in the	
2	above proceeding, because the SWRCB schedule for appearance of witnesses is not known at the	
3	present time.	
4	1. Among the witnesses should be:	
5	Tim Wehling, Chief Dams and Canals Section of the Geotechnical and Engineering Services Branch California Department of Water Resources	
6		
7		
8	NOTICE IS CIVEN that the second secon	
9	NOTICE IS GIVEN that the exact appearance time of the witnesses will be arranged with the attorney for the Department of Water Resources, James Mizell. A statement of qualification of the witness(es) and their educational background should accompany their appearance.  July 13, 2018	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15	Deirdre Des Jardins	
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	2	
	Notice to DWR Calling Witnesses	

## 1 2 STATEMENT OF SERVICE 3 4 CALIFORNIA WATERFIX PETITION HEARING 5 Department of Water Resources and U.S. Bureau of Reclamation (Petitioners) 6 I hereby certify that I have this day submitted to the State Water Resources 7 Control Board and caused a true and correct copy of the following document(s): 8 NOTICE TO DWR CALLING WITNESS 9 to be served by Electronic Mail (email) upon the parties listed in Table 1 of the 10 Current Service List for the California WaterFix Petition Hearing, dated July 13, 2016. 11 posted by the State Water Resources Control Board at http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/waterrights/water\_issues/programs/bay\_delta/california 12 waterfix/service list.shtml 13 I certify that the foregoing is true and correct and that this document was executed on July 13, 2018. 14 15 16 17 Signature: 18 Name: Deirdre Des Jardins 19 Title: Principal, California Water Research 20 Party/Affiliation: 21 Deirdre Des Jardins 22 Address: 23 145 Beel Dr Santa Cruz, California 95060 24 25 26 27

28